OP \$340.00 87916345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543906

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CivicPlus, Inc.		01/09/2019	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CivicPlus, LLC
Street Address:	302 S 4th Street
Internal Address:	STE 500
City:	Manhattan
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66502
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

THE LITT NOMBERO TOWN TO				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87916345	CIVICCMS		
Serial Number:	88193441	CP CONNECT		
Serial Number:	87377956	CIVICADVISE		
Serial Number:	86396658	CIVICHR		
Serial Number:	86394638	CIVICMOBILE		
Serial Number:	86680973	CIVICREADY		
Serial Number:	86792312	CIVICREC		
Serial Number:	86375845	CIVICSEND		
Serial Number:	87377979	CIVICSUPPORT		
Serial Number:	87023327	DESIGN ESSENTIALS		
Serial Number:	77051560	NOTIFY ME		
Serial Number:	87377933	CIVICTRAINING		
Serial Number:	86653255	CIVICENGAGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7853231555

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0944

900518078

Email: jdasenbrock@civicplus.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Dasenbrock
Address Line 1: 302 S 4th Street

Address Line 2: STE 500

Address Line 4: Manhattan, KANSAS 66502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Dasenbrock

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer Dasenbrock/

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=KS Cert of Conversion 02152019#page1.tif source=KS Cert of Conversion 02152019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0945

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CIVICPLUS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Kansas Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

CIVICPLUS, LLC

SECOND. The Company will commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Kansas Secretary of State. The period of the duration of the Company will be perpetual or until dissolved pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement.

THIRD. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Act.

FOURTH. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Kansas is 302 S. Fourth Street, Suite 500, Manhattan, KS 66502. The name of its resident agent at such address is S. Ward Morgan.

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: January 4, 2019

/s/ Edward E. Frizell
Edward E. Frizell
900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112

LLC Malling Information (For official mail from Secretary of State's Office)

302 S. Fourth Street, Suite 500 Street Address Manhattan City

KS Stete 66592 Zin LISA Country 

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date: Lacuary 13,2019

SCOTT SCHWAB

Secretary of State Lacuary

Secretary of State

66714857.1

Received Time Jan. 9. 2019 9:19AM No. 2769

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0946

(A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	RETARY OF STATE of Conversion to ntity	
Kansas Office of the Secre	tary of State:	
Memorial Hall, 1st Floor	(785) 298-4564	
120 S.W. 10th Avenue	kssos@sos.ks.gov	
Topeka, KS 66612-1594	www.sos.ks.gov	

0309 01 FILED BY KS SOS 053 044 91-09-2019 \$240.00 3 03:55:25 PM FILE#: 2625689

This form must be complete and accompanied by the correct filing fee or the document will not be accepted for filing.

Ço	nverting Entity	·				
1,	Business entity ID number Not Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN).	2625689				
2.	Entity name	CIVICPLUS, INC.				
3.	Type of entity	For-Profit Corporation Not-for-Profit Corporation General Partnership	<u> </u>	Limited Liability Co. Limited Liability Par Limited Partnership	rmerahip	
4.	State or Country of organization	Kansas				
Ne	w Entity					
5,	Entity name	CivicPlus, LLC				
6.	Type of entity	For-Profit Corporation Not-for-Profit Corporation General Partnership]	Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Partnership Limited Partnership		
7.	Effective date If future date is chosen, must be within 90 days of tling.	☐ Future affective date:		Monin	Day	Yesr
		I fee for the converted entity are attached. This co h 17-78-408 or by the laws of the appropriate fore			oved in ac	cordance
	clare under penalty of pe ve remitted the required	rjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that thee.	he	foregoing is tru	te and cor	rect, and that
Gleneti X	are of Authorized Porson of the converti	ng strainy		Month	Day	^{Yezz} 2019
	of Signer (printed of typed)	₹He				
Bria	in Rempe	President/CEO				

1 / 1 K.S.A. 17-78-401 - 17-78-406 Rev. 10/28/16 tc Please review to ensure completion.

Received Time Jan. 9. 2019 9:19AM No. 2769

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/04/2019 REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0947